

ADVISORY NEIGHBORHOOD COMMISSION 3C

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CLEVELAND PARK • MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE HEIGHTS • WOODLAND-NORMANSTONE • WOODLEY PARK

Single Member District Commissioners 01-Hayden Gise; 02-Adam Prinzo; 03-Janell Pagats 04-Roric McCorristin; 05-Sauleh Siddiqui; 06-Tammy Gordon 07-Gawain Kripke; 08-Rick Nash P.O. Box 4966 Washington, DC 20008 Website http://www.anc3c.org Email all@anc3c.org

ANC3C Resolution 2023-010 Resolution to Support the Endangered Animals Art Project Regarding by Providing a Grant for \$5,000 to the Capitol Hill Arts Workshop, the Cleveland Park Main Street, and the Woodley Park Main Street (CHAW-CPMS-WPMS Partnership)

WHEREAS The Endangered Animals Project has been proposed by a partnership of the Capitol Hill Arts Workshop, the Cleveland Park Main Street, and the Woodley Park Main Sstreet (CHAW-CPMS-WPMS Partnership) to provide artistic touch points for local businesses, residents and visitors to our community;

WHEREAS the Endangered Animals Project will install 10 new sculptures along the Connecticut Avenue NW corridor between Woodley Park and Cleveland Park;

WHEREAS the Endangered Animals Project is meant to encourage residents, business owners, artists, makers, and passersby to explore the inter-connectivity of community through the entry point of unexpected encounters with high-quality art in public spaces-and bring attention to Endangered Animals;

WHEREAS this project is modeled on the successful Capitol Hill Alphabet Animal Art Project (Alphabet Animals), a community-focused public art project that promotes livability, walkability, and delight in the Southeast Quadrant of Washington, DC;

WHEREAS ANC 3C has previously expressed support for the project (ANC3C Resolution 2022-023: Resolution Regarding The Endangered Animals Art Project, 13 December 2022);

WHEREAS ANC 3C supports CHAW-CPMS-WPMS Partnership's application for a Public Arts Building Communities grant from the DCCAH;

WHEREAS the Cleveland Park Main Street has submitted a grant application on behalf of the CHAW-CPMS-WPMS Partnership for \$5,000 to support the project and has submitted relevant and appropriate information;

WHEREAS Hannah Jacobson Blumenfeld of the Capitol Hill Arts Workshop presented the application at a meeting of the ANC 3C Community Engagement and Grants Committee on 28 February 2023;

WHEREAS many individuals in the community and several community organizations have made pledges to the project, including the Cleveland Park Community Association;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the ANC 3C approves the grant request for \$5,000 provided Cleveland Park

Main Street agrees to comply with all the ANC 3C guidelines with respect to expenditure of funds, maintenance of receipts, and accounting procedures;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that ANC 3C authorizes the Chair and the Treasurer to represent the Commission in this matter.

Attested by

Janell Pagats Chair, on April 19, 2023

This resolution was approved by voice vote on April 19, 2023, at a scheduled and noticed public meeting of ANC 3C at which a quorum (a minimum of 5 of 8 commissioners) was present.